


2 3

Your Trusted 
Southeast 

Kansas Advisor

702 W. 4TH ST.
PITTSBURG, KS

620-203-2351

Auto Body & Towing Services
 Larry Barrett Body Frame & Towing  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
 Payne’s Inc   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
 Vietti Auto Body Shop & Alignment  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Banking & Finance
 Arvest Bank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
 Community National Bank & Trust  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5 
 Equity Bank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6 
 Flat Branch Home Loans  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
 GN Bank   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Beauty
 Salon 9   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8

Beverage Distributor
 Eagle Beverage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Building & Construction
 Arck Construction, Consulting & Management, LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
 Pitt Foundation Repair  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

Carpet Cleaning
 Martin Professional Cleaning & Restoration  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

Country Clubs
 Crestwood Country Club  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

Dog Groomers
 K-9 Designs  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

Education
 Pittsburg State University   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
 Labette Community College  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12

Farm and Farm Services
 Girard Tarps  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12

Food & Drink
 Blue Spoon   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
 El Caballo De Oro  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
 The Pitt   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14

Grocery
 Ron’s Supermarket   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
 Simon Market  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13

Healthcare & Medical Services
 Abundant Medicare Health & Life Solutions LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
 Crawford County Mental Health Center   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
 Freeman Health System   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
 Girard Medical Center  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
 Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
 Healing Hands Caring Hearts, LLC   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18
 Labette Health  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
 Midwest Medicare Solutions, LLC .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
 SEK Urgent Care  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
 Taka Kido, MD - Bariatric Surgery   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Heating & Air
 Evan’s Heating & Air   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22 
 Harris Heating & Air, LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Industry & Manufacturing
 Midwest Minerals   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22

Insurance
 Cheryle Moore, Shelter Insurance   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
 Ryan Insurance   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  32

Jewelry
 Bud’s Jewelry   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
 Comeau Jewelry Company   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23

Lawn & Garden
 American Lawn & Landscape LLC   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
 Ervin’s Tree Service  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
 In The Garden   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24



4 5

Arma
401 E. South St. 
620-347-4145

Donnie Humble

Frontenac
4097 Parkview Dr. 

620-232-6900
Amanda Sukraw

Girard
606 W. St. John 
620-724-4446

Tony Stonerock
Krista Sandy

Pittsburg
401 E. Centennial 

620-235-1288
Paul Christman 

Ryan Moore 
Brian Lorimer 

Asia Foster

Let us help you with all 
of your lending needs!

Legal Services
 Spigarelli Law Firm  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
 Wheeler & Mitchelson   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  26

Real Estate
 Amy Loy Herring, Cindy Loy, Jim Bishop & Associates Realtors   25
 Jim Bishop & Associates Realtors   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  26
 Sandy Emerson, Jim Bishop & Associates Realtors   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28
 Shelly Hildebrandt, Cobb Realty   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27

Pest Control 
 Quality Pest Control Inc  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28

Shopping & Retail
 Embelish Boutique   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28
 The White Elephant Emporium  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28

Specialty Services
 Forms One, LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29
 Leigh’s Tees  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29

Sporting Goods
 Jock’s Nitch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  29
 John’s Sport Center  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30

Transportation
 Watco  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30

Wine & Spirits
 Pairott Head Liquor   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30

Big or Small we 
Tow them all

806 W McKay St | Frontenac, KS  | paynesinc.com | (620) 231-3170

Our Other Services: 
Machine Shop

CNC & Manual Welding
Driveline Repair

Hydraulic Cylinder Repair
Truck Parts & Service

barre�bodyframe@yahoo.com

1601 E. 27th Street Terrace
Pi�sburg, KS 66762

Phone: 620-232-9400
620-232-9405

SERVING THE COMMUNITY 
FOR OVER 50 YEARS!

Full Collision Repair
Tires, Alignments, Struts, Oil Changes

315 E 4th St, Pittsburg, KS 66762620.231.6230

viettiauto@viettis.com

Jeff  Wood, Owner



6 7

Trevor Dorsey
Regional President
(620) 331.1660

Jennifer Trisler
AVP, Bank Manager
(620) 231.3700

Kari Walker
Mortgage Loan Originator
(620) 331.1660 Ext. 3419

equitybank.com

102 N Broadway Street
Pittsburg, KS 66762
(620) 231.3700

We never forget 
it’s your money.

Equal Housing Lender NMLS#438624 Member FDIC

Whether it’s a new account or a new 
home, our team offers the expertise and 
services to help you meet your goals. 

CARRIE MARTIN
Senior Mortgage Banker

M: 417.388.8750
F: 417.708.0130

cmartin@fbhl.com
fbhl.com/cmartin

A DIVISION OF FLAT BRANCH MORTGAGE INC
CARRIE NMLS:1173201 | FB NMLS: 224149 | EQUAL HOUSING LENDER

FOR LICENSING INFORMATION, GO TO: NMLSCONSUMERACCESS.ORG

LET’S GET
YOU home.



8 9

100+ Five-Star Reviews! 
Call or Text 620-235-1414

MartinPro.co

Serving Pittsburg Since 1994

Carpet and Duct Cleaning

620-240-9732
www.ARCKCONSTRUCTION.COM

812 N Broadway St, Pittsburg, KS

�e Care of a Family-Owned Business. 
�e Experience of Renowned Experts.
•PRE-CONSTRUCTION
•ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
•CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Pitt Foundation Repair is your 
local and premier foundation 
repair company in SE Kansas!

Contact us today 
to schedule a 

free consultation

Services we offer
• Pier Installation  • Waterproofing  

• Wall Bracing • Floor Leveling



10 11



12 13

Pittsburg State University
pittstate.edu  •  800-854-PITT

The Blue Spoon • 618 N Broadway
620.670.6707

thebluespoonkitchen.com

• Custom Catering

• Food Truck

• Grab n Go Storefront

• Charcuterie

• HandMade Desserts

• Acai Bowls

• Party Trays • Party Trays 

• Learning Workshops

ASK ABOUT OUR AIRBNBs

411 W. St. John
Girard, KS
620-724-8909

THE AREA'S PREMIER
FABRICATOR OF CUSTOM TARPS

SERVING SEK FOR 
OVER 40 YEARS!

PROVIDING TARPS, AND RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, FOR THE 
AGRICULTURAL AND END DUMP INDUSTRIES - OR - FOR JUST THAT 

SPECIAL PROJECT - WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED

Pick-Up or 
Delivery



14 15

Family wing
bundle1

BUY
GET 1
FREE

KEG
of boneless wings

25

516 N. Broadway
Pittsburg, ks

restaurant • bar • entertainment

620-308-6888

*dine-in only  not valid with any other offer. EXP 12/31/24*

Buy pitcher
of beer

BUY
GET
FREE
Burger Basket
BYOB

get a 
free
snack

$
ONLY

15 boneless + 15 bone-in + Large Fries

*dine-in only  not valid with any other offer. EXP 12/31/24* *dine-in only  not valid with any other offer. EXP 12/31/24*

*dine-in only  not valid with any other offer. EXP 12/31/24*

family friendly • over 60 beers • full bar 
Kitchen open 11am - 9pm WEDS - Sun

516 N. Broadway
Pittsburg, ks
620-308-6888



16 17

For 40 years, Harry Hynes Hospice has been 
redefining hope for patients with a life-limiting illness 

as well as their families. Our experienced team 
adds guidance comfort and quality to each day. 

Hospice provides expert physical care as well as 
emotional support wherever you call home.

Contact us to learn more about how hospice can 
improve quality of life at 620-231-7223 or visit 

hynesmemorial.org.

3 Med Center Cir
Pittsburg, KS 66762



18 19

ENJOY YOUR LIFE 
WITH CONFIDENCE

HOME HEALTH CARE

COMPANION SERVICES
♥ GENERAL COMPANION CARE
♥ MEDICATION REMINDERS
♥ MEAL PREPARATION
♥ GROOMING ASSISTANCE
♥ TRANSPORTATION
♥ ERRANDS
♥ ORGANIZATION 
♥ LIGHT HOUSEKEEPING
♥ RESPITE CARE

PERSONAL CARE SERVICES
♥ BATHING, DRESSING, GROOMING
♥ AMBULATION ASSISTANCE
♥ TRANSFERRING AND POSITIONING
♥ TOILETING
♥ INCONTINENCE
♥ TRANSPORTATION (MEDICAL)
♥ FEEDING AND SPECIAL DIET

NURSING CARE SERVICE
♥ ALZHEIMER'S/DEMENTIA CARE
♥ NURSING CARE
♥ MEDICATION MANAGEMENT

620-308-0277
PITTSBURG, KS



20 21

Mitzi Davis
Broker

Abundant Medicare Health 
& Life Solutions LLC

Health Questions Answered
The Best Compliment is a Referral!

Office/Fax: 620-670-5613
Cell: 620-249-0160
Mitzi@MitziDavisInsurance.com

• Medicare Supplements

• Medicare Advantage

• Part D Drug Plans

• Cancer Plans

• Hospital Indemnity

• Dental & Vision

• Long Term Care

• Annuities

• Life/Final Expense

Licensed in KS, MO, and  OK

• Small Business

• Short term

• ACA Plans

• Dental & Vision

• Life Insurance

HARRIS HEATING & AIR LLC

OUTSTANDING SALES 
& SERVICE

FOR ALL YOUR
HEATING & AIR 

CONDITIONING NEEDS
Authorized

Goodman Dealer

• New System Installs • Repairs
• General Maintenance

CALL US TODAY 
FOR A FREE QUOTE

www.harrisheatingandairllc.com

Call.............................620-235-9117(620) 231-8003 | sekurgentcare.com
200 E Centennial Dr, Suite 3, Pi�sburg, KS

WHERE FAMILY 
& TIME MATTERS!



22 23

Evans Heating 
and Air

620-231-6220
107 W. Lindburg
Pittsburg, KS 66762

Fast, Dependable & Quality 
Service Since 1976

• Sales
• Service
• Installation

We Service All Makes 
And Models

709 N Locust St | Pi�sburg, KS
(620) 231-8120 |midwestminerals.com

We’re your Shield.  We’re your Shelter.

AUTO • HOME • LIFE®
Cheryle Moore
Cheryle Moore Insurance Agency, LLC
208 S. Broadway St.
Pittsburg, KS 66762-5204
CMoore@ShelterInsurance.com
ShelterInsurance.com/CMoore
P 620-231-4580 (call or Text)
F 620-231-7749

www.comeaujewelrycompany.com

525 S Broadway
Pittsburg, KS

1936 Rangeline Rd
Joplin, MO

DECISIONS
decisions

SERVICES WE OFFER
• EGD & Colonoscopy
• Hernia Repairs
• Gallbladder
• Gastrointestinal Surgery
• Vasectomy
• Gastric Sleeve

2711 S Rouse St, Pittsburg, KS | 620-232-9000



24 25

bryce@yardsbyamerican.com

Ervin’s Tree Service
Equipped With Bucket Truck
Trimming Removal
Trees, Brushes, Stump Removal
We do yard clean up
Free Estimates
We are Insured

Ervin Kichler, Owner
Cell 620-724-0121

Mona 620-724-2690

inthegardenpittsburgks.com

620-231-4545

818 E. 4th Street, 
Pittsburg, KS

Find us on 
Facebook

701 N Broadway Pittsburg, Kansas 66762

Since 1903
Sales & Estate Jewelry

Clock & Watch Repair
Engraving Available

620.230.5367  Bud BenelliJEWELRY



26 27

Business, Corporations, L.L.C.s 
& Succession Planning, Employment, 

Real estate, Agriculture, Taxation, 
Estate & Charitable Planning, 

Wills & trusts, Probate &
 Trust Administration

Of Counsel: Eric W. Clawson, 
Mary Jo Goedeke

Fourth & Broadway
 Pittsburg 

620-231-4650
www.wheelerandmitchelson.com

Southeast Kansas’
Busine� Lawyers

. . . Since 1935

Pittsburg and Southeast 
Kansas Heartland of 

America family living at 
its finest!

904 S Broadway Street | www.jimbishop.com
620-231-4370 | jim@jimbishop.com



28 29

123 N. Broadway | Pittsburg Kansas
620-308-6800 | embellishboutiquepitt.com

620-231-9800
formsoneinc.com

Leigh’s Tees
620-238-0965 | www.leighstees.net

Contact Us for all 
your apparel needs!

R e a l t o r s

SANDY EMERSON

CELL: 620-249-4841
TOLL FREE: 800-765-7080

OFFICE: 620-231-4370
FAX: 620-232-3009

REALTOR
sandy@jimbishop.com

904 South Broadway, Pittsburg, KS 66762

WWW.JIMBISHOP.COM

CUSTOM DESIGN PROGRAMS TO 
MEET YOUR PEST CONTROL 

NEEDS AND BUDGET!

COMMERCIAL 
& RESIDENTIAL

•ANTS•TERMITES
•FLEAS•ROACHES
•BED BUGS•SPIDERS
•BEETLES•CRICKETS



30 31

Abundant Medicare Health & Life Solutions LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
American Lawn & Landscape   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
Arck Construction, Consulting & Management   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Arvest Bank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Larry Barrett Body Frame & Towing  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Bud’s Jewelry   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
Blue Spoon  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
Cheryle Moore, Shelter Insurance   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Amy Loy Herring, Cindy Loy, Jim Bishop & Associates Realtors   .  .  25
Comeau Jewelry Company   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
Community National Bank & Trust  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Crawford County Mental Health Center   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
Crestwood Country Club  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Eagle Beverage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
El Caballo De Oro  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Embelish Boutique   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28
Equity Bank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Ervin’s Tree Service   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
Evan’s Heating & Air   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22 
Flat Branch Home Loans  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Forms One LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29
Freeman Health System   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
Girard Medical Center  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Girard Tarps   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
GN Bank   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Harris Heating & Air LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
Healing Hands Caring Hearts, LLC   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18
In The Garden  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
Jim Bishop & Associates Realtors   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  26
Jock’s Nitch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  29
John’s Sport Center   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
K-9 Designs  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Labette Community College  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Labette Health  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Leigh’s Tees   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29
Martin Professional  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Midwest Medicare Solutions LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Midwest Minerals   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Pairott Head Liquor  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
Pitt Foundation Repair  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Payne’s Inc   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Pittsburg State University   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Quality Pest Control Inc   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28
Ron’s Supermarket  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Ryan Insurance   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  32
Salon 9   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Sandy Emerson, Jim Bishop & Associates Realtors   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28
SEK Urgent Care  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Shelly Hildebrandt, Cobb Realty  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
Simon Market   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
Spigarelli Law Firm  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Taka Kido, MD - Bariatric Surgery   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
The Pitt   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Vietti Auto Body Shop  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Watco .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
The White Elephant Emporium  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28
Wheeler & Mitchelson   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  26

General Manager: Justin Crain
Marketing: Betsy Freeman

Graphic Design: Sara Hannigan

©2024 The Morning Sun        Pittsburg, Kansas        All rights reserved

Index

YOUR ONE STOP 
LIQUOR STORE

620-231-2309
1812 N Broadway, Pi�sburg, KS
www.pairo�headliquor.com

Pairo� Head Liquor 
o ers an incredible 
selection of wine, 
liquor, and beer.

(620) 231-7740
1806 N BROADWAY, 

PITTSBURG, KS

Find us on Facebook 
and Instagram

Serving the 4 state area for 
almost 70 years!

In the �eld, at the range, or on the 
water, we are the areas one-stop shop 

for all things hunting and �shing!

Firearms 
Hunting 
Fishing 
Archery 
Apparel



32


